UNI7728R

TYPE OF RECORD: PERMANENT

CATEGORY OF RECORD: DEED (WARRANTY DEED)

NAME OF AGENCY OR CONTRACTOR: UNITED BANKS OF COLORADO, INC. BY: N. BERNE HART (PRESIDENT)

STREET ADDRESS/PARCEL NAME/SUBDIVISION/PROJECT: 28 ROAD AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 1 EAST OF THE UTE MERIDIAN.

CITY DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS

YEAR: 1977

EXPIRATION DATE: NONE

DESTRUCTION DATE: NONE

Commencing at the Southwest Corner (SW Cor) of Section 7, Township 1 South, Range 1 East of the Ute Meridian, County of Mesa, State of Colorado; Thence North 00°00'00" East along the West line of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of said Section 7, 150.00 feet; Thence North 90°00'00" East 30.00 feet to the True Point of Beginning; Thence North 00°00'00" East 200.00 feet; Thence North 90°00'00"East 35.00 feet; Thence South 00°00'00" West 200.00 feet; Thence North 90°00'00" West 35.00 feet to the True Point of Beginning, containing 0.161 Acres more or less.

taxes, payable in 1978, easements, restrictions and reservations in use or of record.

day of Proces , 19 77. UNITED BANKS OF COLORADO, INC. RUTTILLE -Ву.... Secretary. President. STATE OF COLORADO, -----County of..... The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Sold day of March. 1977, by President and N. Berne Hart

Jack W. Swanson

State of Coloradol

as

Secretary of

, a corporation.

UNITED BANKS OF COLORADO, INC.

My commission expires 1930 Witness my hand and official seal.

Ţ	/	
	M	

1129188

11×2103
WARRANTY DEED SHORT FORM
1 / 2-1/2
то
STATE OF COLORADO County of TCA
County of County
I hereby certify that this instrument was fi
for record in my office, at 8.,30
^
o'clock N MAPR 5 1977 , 19
and is duly recorded in book.
page 32/
page 32/ Earl Source
Records
De-
Ву Deput
Fee, \$ 2,00
Mail to: 2001 (or return to)
Send future tax statements to:
6.2

BRADFORD PUBLISHING CO., DENVER